
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 107
ANSWERED ON 02.02.2024


ELECTRIFICATION OF RAILWAY TRACKS


107 SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether electrification of railway tracks has slowed down during the ongoing financial year;


(b) if so, the details thereof, specifically the target for the financial year, target achieved and pendency; and


(c) the details of the budgetary provisions for electrification of railway tracks during the current financial year and utilization so far?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. 2,696 Route Kilometer (RKM) have been electrified during 2023-24 upto

December’ 2023 against 2684 RKM electrified during corresponding period of 2022-23.


(c)

Year Budget Outlay
(  in Crore)

Utilization
( in Crore)

2023-24 8,070 4,271
(upto December’ 2023)


*****

